Alumni Survey Spring 2005 - Results

Frequency Table

How satisfied are you with the educational experienceyou had at RSCC?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Very Dissatisfied 5 5 5
Dissatisfied 10 10 15
Satisfied 89 428 436 45.1
Very Saisfied 112 53.8 54.9 100.0
Total 204 98.1 100.0
Missing  System 4 19
Total 208 100.0
If you could start college again, would you enroll at RSCC?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid Probably Not 7 34 34 34
Probably Yes 88 423 431 46.6
Definitely Yes 109 524 534 100.0
Tota 204 98.1 100.0
Missing  System 4 19
Total 208 100.0
How would you rate your academic experience?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid  Far 9 43 43 43
Good 103 495 495 53.8
Excdlent 96 46.2 46.2 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
How would you rate your social experience?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid  Poor 3 14 14 14
Fair 40 19.2 19.2 20.7
Good 108 51.9 519 72.6
Excdlent 57 274 274 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
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How would you rate your cultural experience?

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 4 19 20 20
Fair 52 250 254 27.3
Good 108 51.9 52.7 80.0
Excdlent 11 19.7 20.0 100.0
Total 205 98.6 100.0
Missing System 3 14
Total 208 100.0
How would you rate your overall experience?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Far 9 43 43 43
Good 113 54.3 54.3 58.7
Excellent 86 41.3 41.3 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Used written reference materials?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Never 2 10 10 10
Sddom 23 111 111 121
Occossiondly 77 37.0 37.2 49.3
Often 105 50.5 50.7 100.0
Tota 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
Completed a paper or project that integrated ideas from several projects?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Never 2 10 1.0 10
Sddom 11 53 53 6.3
Occossionaly 7 37.0 37.0 433
Often 118 56.7 56.7 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
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Applied a concept or technique you learned in classin another setting?

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Never 1 5 5 5
Sddom 16 7.7 7.7 82
Occossionally 75 36.1 36.1 442
Often 116 55.8 55.8 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Used on-linelibrary databases (infotrak, etc.)?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
vdid  Never 24 115 115 115
Sddom 49 23.6 23.6 35.1
Occossiondly 66 317 317 66.8
Often 69 33.2 33.2 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Tried to explain a method or theory to another person?
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid  Never 6 29 29 29
Sddom 12 20.2 20.2 231
Occossionally 103 495 495 726
Often 57 274 274 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Used theinternet in classroom assignments?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid  Never 6 29 29 29
Sddom 16 7.7 7.7 10.6
Occossiondly 70 33.7 337 442
Often 116 55.8 55.8 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
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Used Library Facilities

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
Vvdid Not Used 19 9.1 9.1 9.1
Used 189 90.9 90.9 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Satisfaction Library Facilities
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
Vdid Poor 2 10 11 11
Fair 7 34 37 4.8
Good 113 54.3 59.8 64.6
Excdlent 67 322 354 100.0
Total 189 90.9 100.0
Missing  System 19 9.1
Total 208 100.0
Used Registration Services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid Not Used 4 19 19 19
Used 204 9.1 9.1 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Satisfaction Registration Services
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
Vvdid Poor 2 10 10 10
Fair 17 82 83 9.3
Good 122 58.7 59.8 69.1
Excdllent 63 30.3 309 100.0
Total 204 9.1 100.0
Missing System 4 19
Total 208 100.0



Used Financial Aid Services

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Not Used 93 47 4.7 4.7
Used 115 55.3 55.3 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Satisfaction Finanical Aid Services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 3 14 26 26
Fair 10 438 8.7 11.3
Good 54 26.0 47.0 58.3
Excdlent 48 231 1.7 100.0
Total 115 55.3 100.0
Missing  System 93 4.7
Total 208 100.0
Used Computer Facilities/Services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid  Not Used 19 91 91 91
Used 189 90.9 90.9 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Satisfaction Computer Facilities/Services
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Far 10 438 53 53
Good 106 51.0 55.8 61.1
Excdlent 74 35.6 38.9 100.0
Tota 190 91.3 100.0
Missing  System 18 8.7
Total 208 100.0
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Used Advising Services

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Not Used 59 284 284 284
Used 149 71.6 71.6 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Satisfaction Advising Services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 12 58 81 81
Fair 26 125 174 255
Good 55 264 36.9 62.4
Excdlent 56 26.9 37.6 100.0
Total 149 71.6 100.0
Missing  System 59 284
Total 208 100.0
Used Practicum/inter n/Service L ear ning Experience
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid Not Used 124 59.6 59.9 59.9
Used 83 39.9 40.1 100.0
Tota 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
Satisfaction Practicum/Intern/Service L ear ning Experience
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid Very Little 1 5 12 12
Somewhat 12 5.8 14.3 155
Very Much 35 16.8 4.7 57.1
4 36 17.3 429 100.0
Tota 84 404 100.0
Missing  System 124 59.6
Total 208 100.0

Page 6



Practical skills necessary to obtain employment in your field.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Very Little 16 7.7 7.8 7.8
Somewheat 67 322 325 40.3
Very Much 123 59.1 59.7 100.0
Tota 206 99.0 100.0
Missing  System 2 10
Total 208 100.0
Getting along with people of different racesand ethnic groups.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid Very Little 12 20.2 20.5 205
Somewhat 93 47 454 65.9
Very Much 70 337 341 100.0
Tota 205 98.6 100.0
Missing  System 3 14
Total 208 100.0
Ability to grow and learn as a person.
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 3 14 14 14
Somewhat 60 28.8 28.8 30.3
Very Much 145 69.7 69.7 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Ability tolead or guideothers.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Very Little 17 82 82 8.2
Somewheat 89 428 43.0 51.2
Very Much 101 48.6 488 100.0
Tota 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
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Self-confidencein expressing your ideas.

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 9 43 43 43
Somewhat 80 385 385 428
Very Much 119 57.2 57.2 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Appreciation of different cultures.
Cumulative
Fregquency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Very Little 31 149 15.0 15.0
Somewhat 97 46.6 46.9 61.8
Very Much 79 38.0 38.2 100.0
Total 207 99.5 100.0
Missing System 5
Total 208 100.0
Planning and carrying out projects.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 6 29 29 29
Somewhat 70 33.7 33.7 36.5
Very Much 132 63.5 63.5 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Speaking effectively.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 8 38 38 38
Somewhat 79 38.0 38.0 41.8
Very Much 121 58.2 58.2 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
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Writing effectively.

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 8 38 38 38
Somewhat 78 375 375 41.3
Very Much 122 58.7 58.7 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Under standing written infor mation.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 4 19 19 19
Somewhat 77 37.0 37.0 38.9
Very Much 127 61.1 61.1 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Under standing graphic information.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 18 8.7 8.7 8.7
Somewhat 99 47.6 47.6 56.3
Very Much 91 438 438 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Ability to use infor mation/computer technology.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid Very Little 12 58 58 58
Somewhat 66 317 319 37.7
Very Much 129 62.0 62.3 100.0
Total 207 995 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
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L earning on your own.

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 6 29 29 29
Somewhat 62 29.8 29.8 32.7
Very Much 140 67.3 67.3 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Defining and solving problems.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 7 34 34 34
Somewhat 80 385 385 41.8
Very Much 121 58.2 58.2 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Working cooper atively ina group.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 10 48 48 438
Somewhat 60 28.8 28.8 337
Very Much 138 66.3 66.3 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Ability to under stand mathematical concepts.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 23 111 111 111
Somewhat 81 38.9 38.9 50.0
Very Much 104 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
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Under standing global environmental concerns.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Very Little a7 226 227 227
Somewheat 102 49.0 493 72.0
Very Much 58 279 28.0 100.0
Tota 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
Undestanding/appr eciating the arts.
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Very Little 54 26.0 26.0 26.0
Somewhat 88 423 423 68.3
Very Much 66 317 317 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Under standing/applying scientific principles and methods.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Very Little 32 154 155 155
Somewhat 95 457 459 61.4
Very Much 80 385 38.6 100.0
Total 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
Availability of your faculty advisor.
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 17 82 84 84
Fair 26 125 128 212
Good 71 A1 35.0 56.2
Excdlent 89 428 4338 100.0
Total 203 97.6 100.0
Missing System 5 24
Total 208 100.0
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Quiality of information provided by your major advisor.

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 15 72 74 74
Fair 31 149 152 225
Good 67 322 32.8 55.4
Excdlent 91 4338 44.6 100.0
Total 204 98.1 100.0
Missing System 4 19
Total 208 100.0
Clarity of degreerequirementsin themajor.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 7 34 34 34
Far 25 120 121 155
Good 77 370 37.2 52.7
Excdlent 93 47.1 47.3 100.0
Total 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
Clarity of objectivesfor couresin themajor.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 3 14 15 15
Far 23 111 112 126
Good 83 39.9 40.3 52.9
Excdlent 97 46.6 47.1 100.0
Tota 206 99.0 100.0
Missing  System 2 10
Total 208 100.0
Opportunitiesfor formal student evaluation of instruction.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid  Poor 2 1.0 10 10
Fair A 16.3 16.3 17.3
Good 76 36.5 36.5 53.8
Excellent 96 46.2 46.2 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
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Availability of faculty to help students outside of class.

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 4 19 19 19
Fair 33 15.9 15.9 179
Good 82 394 39.6 575
Excdlent 88 423 425 100.0
Total 207 99.5 100.0
Missing System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
Quality of coursesto prepareyou for employment.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 5 24 24 24
Far 22 10.6 10.6 130
Good 96 46.2 46.4 59.4
Excdlent 84 404 40.6 100.0
Tota 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
Quality of instruction in themajor.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
vdid  Poor 2 1.0 10 10
Fair 17 82 82 91
Good 89 428 428 51.9
Excelent 100 48.1 48.1 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Opportunitiesto expressideasin writing in the major.
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 4 19 19 19
Far 37 17.8 18.0 199
Good 85 40.9 41.3 61.2
Excdlent 80 385 3838 100.0
Total 206 99.0 100.0
Missing  System 2 1.0
Total 208 100.0
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Usefulness of informatin learned in classin day-to-day activities.

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Poor 1 5 5 5
Far 22 106 106 111
Good 97 46.6 46.6 57.7
Excdlent 88 42.3 42.3 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0

How many faculty membersdid you develop a closereationship (could ask for arecommendations)?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid  None 13 6.3 6.3 6.3
One 34 16.3 16.3 22.6
Two 66 317 317 54.3
Three or More 95 457 457 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0

If you could choose your major again, wuold you select the same major ?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent
vdid  Definitey Not 15 72 72 72
Probably Not 25 12.0 12.0 19.2
Probably Yes 82 394 394 58.7
Definitdy Yes 86 41.3 41.3 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Overall, how satisfied were you with the climate of diversity at RSCC?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Dissatisfied 6 29 29 29
Satisfied 128 61.5 61.8 64.7
Very Satisfied 73 351 353 100.0
Total 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
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How would you char acterize the preparation you received at RSSfor further study at aonther college/univ.?

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Poor 3 14 14 14
Fair 14 6.7 6.8 82
Good 122 58.7 58.9 67.1
Excdlent 68 32.7 329 100.0
Total 207 99.5 100.0
Missing System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
What isyour gender?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid Femde 159 76.4 76.4 76.4
Male 49 236 236 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
How old were you when you first began at RSCC?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Under 22 93 4.7 451 451
22-24 10 4.8 49 50.0
25-30 29 139 141 64.1
31-45 62 29.8 30.1 94.2
46-60 12 5.8 5.8 100.0
Tota 206 99.0 100.0
Missing  System 2 10
Total 208 100.0
What isyour present age?
Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Under 22 9 43 43 43
22-24 a7 22.6 22.6 26.9
25-30 37 17.8 17.8 44.7
31-45 82 394 394 84.1
46-60 30 144 144 98.6
Over 60 3 14 14 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
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What isyour race/ethnic group?

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
Vvdid gzzgmencaVPa:lflc 1 5 5 5
African American 2 10 10 14
Caucasan 202 97.1 97.6 99.0
Hispanic/Latino 1 5 5 99.5
Other 1 5 5 100.0
Tota 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
For the most part, wereyou a part-timeor full-time student?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
vdid  Full-time 154 74.0 74.0 74.0
Part-Time 54 26.0 26.0 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
While attending RSCC, about how many hoursdid you work per week?
Cumulative
Fregquency Percent Vaid Percent Percent
vdid Did not work 35 16.8 16.9 16.9
Employed < 10 hrs. 7 34 34 20.3
10-19 hrs. 26 125 12.6 329
20-29 hrs. 39 188 188 51.7
30-40 hrs. 70 33.7 33.8 85.5
> 40 hrs. 30 144 145 100.0
Total 207 995 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
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Which of thefollowing best describes your present employment situation?

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
Vvdid Working Full-time
(not self-employed) 142 68.3 68.6 68.6
Sdf-employed 4 19 19 705
Unemployed, Not
seeking Employment 5 24 24 729
Working part-time
(not self-employed) 31 149 15.0 87.9
Unemployed, seeking 6 29 29 90.8
employment
Full-time student/ not 19 91 92 100.0
employed
Tota 207 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 1 5
Total 208 100.0
Areyou employed in the field in which you wer e educated? If not, why?
Cumulative
Fregquency Percent Valid Percent Percent
vdid Employed in maor field 124 59.6 62.3 62.3
| could not find ajob in
my fidld 14 6.7 7.0 69.3
Developed new career 2 106 111 80.4
interests
Jobsin my field did not
pay well 2 1.0 10 814
Jobsin my field did not
of fer adlv et 6 29 3.0 844
| am afull-time
sttudent/not employed 31 14.9 156 1000
Tota 199 95.7 100.0
Missing  System 9 4.3
Total 208 100.0
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How did you become awar e of the opening that became your first ob after graduating from college?

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent

Vvdid lr:/(\e/zja(s)greajy working in 75 6.1 403 403
Cooperative ed.
project/faculty 16 77 8.6 48.9
contact/service learning
College Placement Office 2 1.0 11 50.0
;”;fgymmﬂp' acement 7 34 38 53.8
Newspaper advertisement 11 53 59 59.7
%O;‘t?;ﬁ viaafriend or 36 17.3 194 790
Other 39 18.8 21.0 100.0
Tota 186 894 100.0

Missing  System 22 10.6

Total 208 100.0

What isyour current salary?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vadid Percent Percent

vdid < $20,000 56 26.9 27.7 217
$20,000 - $34,999 65 313 322 59.9
$35,000-$49,999 33 159 16.3 76.2
$50,000 - $64,999 18 8.7 89 85.1
$65,000 or more 3 14 15 86.6
Not applicable 27 130 134 100.0
Tota 202 97.1 100.0

Missing  System 6 29

Total 208 100.0
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Areyou presently enrolled in a college or university?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vaid Percent Percent

vdid  Yes, part-time undergrad. 16 7.7 7.7 77

Yes, full-time undergrad. 45 21.6 21.6 29.3

Yes, part-time

graduate/professional 8 38 338 332

Yes, full-time

graduate/professional 3 14 14 34.6

Not presently enrolled in

acollege or univ. 136 65.4 65.4 100.0

Total 208 100.0 100.0
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Student'sMajor

Cumuletive
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent

Vvdid 2 5 5 5
4 3 14 14 19
5 10 48 48 6.7
6 1 5 5 7.2
7 13 6.3 6.3 135
8 2 10 10 144
10 5 5 14.9
11 18 8.7 8.7 236
12 5 24 24 26.0
13 19 9.1 9.1 35.1
14 6 29 29 38.0
15 18 87 87 46.6
16 5 5 471
17 3 14 14 48.6
18 5 5 49.0
20 13 6.3 6.3 55.3
21 12 58 58 61.1
22 4 19 19 63.0
23 29 29 65.9
25 2 10 10 66.8
28 21 101 101 76.9
29 3 14 14 784
30 2 10 10 79.3
31 9 4.3 4.3 837
32 1 5 5 841
33 5 24 24 86.5
35 1 5 5 87.0
37 2 10 10 88.0
38 1 5 5 885
39 1 5 5 88.9
41 8 38 38 9238
12 3 14 14 94.2
43 6 29 29 97.1
44 4 19 19 99.0
45 2 10 10 100.0
Tota 208 100.0 100.0
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Q26-Campus

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Vdid Percent Percent
Vdid  Main Campus ROCO 61 29.3 29.3 293
ORBC 74 35.6 35.6 64.9
Campbell 8 38 38 68.8
Cumberland 46 21 21 90.9
Knox 10 48 48 95.7
Loudon 1 5 5 96.2
Scott 8 38 38 100.0
Total 208 100.0 100.0
Statistics
How satisfied If you could
areyou with dart college How would How would How would How would
the educational again,would  yourateyour yourateyour  yourateyour  you rateyour
experienceyou  you enroll at academic socid cultura overdl|
had at RSCC? RSCC? experience? experience? experience? experience?
N vdid 204 204 208 208 205 208
Missing 4 4 0 0 3 0
Mean 353 3.50 342 3.05 291 3.37
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Statistics

Applied a
Completed a concept or
paper or project technique you Tried to explain
Used written that integrated learned in class Used on-line amethod or
reference ideasfrom in another library databases theory to
materials? several projects? Sting? (infotrak, etc.)? another person?
N vdid 207 208 208 208 208
Missing 1 0 0 0 0
Mean 338 3.50 347 2.87 3.01
Statistics
Used the
internet in Satisfaction Used Satisfaction
classroom Used Library Library Regigtration Regigtration Used Financia
assignments? Facilities Fecilities Sarvices Sarvices Aid Services
N vdid 208 208 189 208 204 208
Missing 0 0 19 0 4 0
Mean 342 191 3.30 1.98 321 155
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Statistics

Used
Sdtisfaction Practicum/inte
Satisfaction Used Computer Computer Satisfaction m/Service
Finanica Aid Fecilities/ Facilitied Used Advising Advising Learning
Sarvices Sarvices Sarvices Sarvices Sarvices Experience
N vdid 115 208 190 208 149 207
Missing 93 18 59 1
Mean 3.28 191 334 172 304 1.40
Statistics
Satisfaction Practicd kills Getting along
Practicum/ necessary to with people of
Intern/Service obtain differentraces  Ability to grow Sdlf-confidence
Learning employment in and ethnic andlearnasa  Abilitytolead or in expressing
Experience your field. groups. person. guide others. your ideas.
N vdid 84 206 205 208 207 208
Missing 124 2 3 0 1 0
Mean 3.26 252 214 2.68 241 253
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Statistics

Appreciation of Planning and Understanding Understanding
different carrying out Spesking Writing written graphic
cultures. projects. effectively. effectively. information. information.

N vdid 207 208 208 208 208 208

Missing 1 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 223 261 254 255 259 235
Statistics

Ability to use Ability to Understanding

information/co Defining Working understand globd
mputer Learning on andsolving  cooperatively ina mathematical environmental

technology. your own. problems. group. concepts. concerns.
N vdid 207 208 208 208 208 207
Missing 1 0 0 0 0 1
Mean 257 264 255 2.62 2.39 2.05
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Statistics

Understanding Quality of
lapplying information Clarity of Clarity of
Undestandin scientific Availability of provided by degree objectives for
g/appreciatin - principlesand your faculty your mgjor requirementsin couresinthe
gthearts. methods. advisor. advisor. themagjor. maor.
N vdid 208 207 203 204 207 206
Missing 0 1 5 4 1 2
Mean 2.06 223 314 3.15 329 333
Statistics
Opportunities
for formal Availability of Quality of Opportunitiesto
student faculty to help coursesto Quality of expressideasin
evduation of studentsoutside  prepareyoufor  instructionin writing in the
instruction. of class. employment. themgor. mgor.
N vdid 208 207 207 208 206
Missing 0 1 1 0 2
Mean 328 323 325 3.38 317
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Statistics

How many
faculty members How would you
did you develop If you could Overdl, how characterize the
Usefulness of aclose choose your sdtisfied were preparation you
informatin relationship major again, you with the received a RSS
learned in class (could ask for a wuold you climate of for further study
in day-to-day recommendation sdlect the diversity at a aonther What is your
activities. 9)? samemgor? RSCC? collegeluniv.? gender?
N vdid 208 208 208 207 207 208
Missing 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mean 331 317 3.15 332 323 124
Statistics
Which of the
For the most While attending following best
How old were part, wereyou a RSCC, about describes your
you when you What is your part-time or how many hours present
first began a What is your racelethnic full-time did you work employment
RSCC? present age? group? student? per week? situation?
N vdid 206 208 207 208 207 207
Missing 2 0 1 0 1 1
Mean 247 341 3.99 126 3.93 2.09
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Statistics

How did you
Areyou become aware of
employedinthe  the opening that Areyou
fieldin which became your presently
you were first ob after enrolledina
educated? If not, graduating from What isyour collegeor
why? college? current salary? university? Student's Mgjor Q26-Campus
N vdid 199 186 202 208 208 208
Missing 9 22 6 0 0 0
Mean 222 3.68 264 3.95 20.64 254
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